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2025 GIRLS FIELD HOCKEY STATE POLL #5

OCTOBER 27, 2025

DIVISION I

RANK SCHOOL

1.

10.

Collegiate School

Trinity Episcopal School
Norfolk Academy

St. Catherine's School

Bishop O'Connell High School
St. Paul VI Catholic High School
Episcopal High School

Catholic High School

Saint Gertrude High School
Bishop Ireton High School

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

The Potomac School

VOTES

DIVISION II

RANK SCHOOL

70

63

56

49

42

35

27

22

12

1.

10.

Fredericksburg Academy
St. Anne's-Belfield School
The Covenant School
Cape Henry Collegiate
North Cross School
Walsingham Academy
The Steward School
Highland School

Trinity Christian School

Fredericksburg Christian School

ALSO RECEIVING VOTES

VOTES

70
63
56
49
40
37
27
22
11

10




